PAGE 12

PRESERVING “THE FEATHER RIVER ROUTE”

WP Lives, in Portola!

Mission Statement

The mission of the Feather River Rail So-
ciety isto preserve the history of the Western Pa-
cific Railroad. The secondary mission is to pre-
serve the history of the subsidiary and inter-
change railroads within the territories it served.

Mission Goals

To preserve and interpret the history of
the WP, the “Willing People” as a vital link in
the development of the rail industry on the West
Coast, including the steam and diesel evolution,
WP’ sinfluence in the passenger tourism industry,
the impact of freight competition between neigh-
boring railroads. WP's influence in the lumber,
mining and agriculture industry from Plumas
County throughout California, Nevada and Utah.

8/ "ON llwiad
09956
VO ‘spue|ybiH yHoN
pred abeisod 's'N
1JOIdUON

THE TRAIN SHEET

Special Fund Status

Iltem Additions
Building

WP GP9's

CTC Board

UP 105
Ingersol-Rand
UP 737/SP 216
Library/Archives
SP Diesel Engs.
WP GP 20
Magnolia Twr.
Silver Hostle
SP 1215
Endowment

Balance Notes
$21,827.25
$13,619.75

$480.00

$2,971.00

$100.00

$850.66
$800.00
$1,030.00
$370.00
$10,130.00
$25,341.19
$102,986.59

These figures may not be correct as | have received no new

updates.

I do want to thank you all for your interest in the above proj-

ects.

If you would like to see a favorite project go forward, your
financial contribution will help make it so.

paisanbay 92IAI8S SSaIppY

8090-22196 VO elouod
809 X0d 'O'd
AP100S ey JoAlY Byreed

J99YS ureA] Y,




