PAGE 12 THE TRAIN SHEET

#### PRESERVING "THE FEATHER RIVER ROUTE"

## WP Lives, in Portola!

### **Mission Statement**

The mission of the Feather River Rail Society is to preserve the history of the Western Pacific Railroad. The secondary mission is to preserve the history of the subsidiary and interchange railroads within the territories it served.

### **Mission Goals**

To preserve and interpret the history of the WP, the "Willing People" as a vital link in the development of the rail industry on the West Coast, including the steam and diesel evolution, WP's influence in the passenger tourism industry, the impact of freight competition between neighboring railroads. WP's influence in the lumber, mining and agriculture industry from Plumas County throughout California, Nevada and Utah.

# Special Fund Status

Item	Additions	Balance	Notes
Building		\$21,827.25	
WP GP9's		\$13,619.75	
CTC Board		\$480.00	
UP 105		\$2,971.00	
Ingersol-Rand		\$100.00	
UP 737/SP 216			
Library/Archives		\$850.66	
SP Diesel Engs.		\$800.00	
WP GP 20		\$1,030.00	
Magnolia Twr.		\$370.00	
Silver Hostle		\$10,130.00	
SP 1215		\$25,341.19	
Endowment		\$102,986.59	

These figures may not be correct as I have received no new updates.

I do want to thank you all for your interest in the above projects.

If you would like to see a favorite project go forward, your financial contribution will help make it so.

Address Service Requested

Feather River Rail Society P.O. Box 608 Portola, CA 96122-0608

The Train Sheet

MonProfit
U.S. Postage Paid
North Highlands, CA
95660
Permit No. 278